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PERFORMANCE OF TEXTILE INDUSTRY
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a high level committee on manufacturing has reviewed the performance of the textiles and garment industry recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the shortcomings noticed by the said committee;

(d) whether there is any proposal to set up a working group to look into issues relating to the development of textile machinery; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI E.V.K.S. ELANGOVAN)

(a)&(b) : An Action Plan for the growth of the Textiles & Garments was placed before the High Level Committee on Manufacturing for consideration and decision recently.

(c) : Question does not arise.

(d)&(e) : A High Level Committee will be constituted to look into the problems of new investment and capacity building in textile machine manufacturing.
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